GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1212
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS UNDER PMGSY
Saroj Smt. Sushila;Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of ongoing road construction projects under PMGSY alongwith the target set for their completion, State-wise; and

(b) the details of the performance of these projects in various States alongwith the allocation sanctioned and the expenditure incurred thereon during the last three years and current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN 'ADITYA'")

(a): A statement indicating number of ongoing road works under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), State-wise, is given in Annexure-l. The projects sanctioned under PMGSY are expected to be completed within 9 to 12 months of issue of work order. In respect of Hill States where work may be executed in two stages, the period for completion of work apply separately in respect of each Stage.

(b): The road works sanctioned and completed during last three years and current year, State-wise, alongwith expenditure incurred during the said period is given in Annexure-Il.
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